

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 377

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6TH DECEMBER 2023/ AGRAHAYANA, 15, 1945
(SAKA)

SEXUAL ASSAULT EVIDENCE COLLECTION (SAEC) KIT

377 #  SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY:
  SHRI ADITYA PRASAD:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Sexual Assault Evidence Collection (SAEC) kit has been distributed to the States and Union Territories; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI AJAY KUMAR MISHRA )


(a) & (b) So far, 18020 Sexual Assault Evidence Collection kits have been distributed to the States and Union Territories. The

States/UTs -wise details on distribution of these kits are given

in the Annexure.
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ANNEXURE

The States/UTs -wise details on distribution of Sexual Assault Evidence
Collection kits:

Sr. No. States/UTs Kits given for training
1. Uttar Pradesh 3182
2. Bihar 311
3. West Bengal 580
4. Madhya Pradesh 1313
5. Rajasthan 1578
6. Jharkhand 498
7. Assam 693
8. Punjab 416
9. Chhattisgarh 538

10. Haryana 907
11. J & K 214
12. Uttarakhand 282
13. Himachal Pradesh 225
14. Delhi 603
15. Chandigarh 155
16. Maharashtra 980
17. Tamil Nadu 405
18. Karnataka 460
19. Gujarat 631
20. Andhra Pradesh 383
21. Odisha 639
22. Telangana 487
23. Kerala 589
24. Tripura 153
25. Meghalaya 157
26. Manipur 226
27. Nagaland 137
28. Goa 144
29. Arunachal Pradesh 146
30. Mizoram 150
31. Sikkim 141
32. Puducherry 140
33. Andaman Nicobar 145

34.
Dadra &Nagar Haveli and Daman

& Diu
228

35. Lakshadweep 136
36. Ladakh 48

                               Total 18020
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